CALIFORNIA ASSOCIATION OF RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICTS' RESOLUTION OF RECOGNITION AND APPRECIATION OF SERVICE

WHEREAS, Insert Name Here joined the Board of Directors of xx Recreation and Park District in year to help better their community; and

WHEREAS, Insert Name Here has dedicated substantial time and efforts to improving the quality of recreation and park services in their community; and

WHEREAS, Insert Name Here has provided outstanding leadership and guidance to xx Recreation and Park District during their tenure on the Board; and

WHEREAS, Insert Name Here has made significant contributions to the xx Recreation and Park District including (insert experiences, accomplishments, or other contributions to District); and

WHEREAS, the California Association of Recreation and Park Districts seeks to publicly recognize Insert Name Here for their commitment, dedication, and service to xx Recreation and Park District.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE CARPD BOARD OF DIRECTORS formally recognizes and extends its appreciation to **INSERT NAME HERE** for their **xx** years of service to the **xx Recreation and Park District**.

SIGNED this ____ day of November, 2024.

Brian Danzl, CARPD I	Board President	
Matthew Duarte, CARI	PD Executive Director	

